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SITUATION 04.1 SUCRE 

DECEIBER - 1 77 - DECENERE 

Table 1 

-- 	 1 	 or 	:'1 	 I 
raw or r,. oed swr in :0103,. 

• Table 2 

Stocks - Comprise raw and refined sugar held at 
plant or other locations. 

Table 3 

Production — Comprises all refined sugars produced 
from raw cane sugar or from sugar beets. 

Table 4 

Shipments - Are defined as sales and means that 
volrnne of sugar moved to the conesaner market. To 
arrive at a net shipment figure the quantity should be 
reduced by the voltine reported at "Refined sugar pur 
chased for further processing" shown in Table 1. 

Liquid sugars are reported on a sugar solid con-
tent basis. 

Tableau 1 

- 	 - - - :,i'' 	 II 	 i-:': 	 -'11' 

du sucrc l,riit et ri;, 11 	 30 

Stocks - Comprend le sucre brijt et sucre raffiné décenu 
l'usine ou en d'autres lieux. 

Tableau 3 

Production - Comprend is totaitté du sucre raffiné produit 
1 partir de aucre brut ou de betteraves sucrilres. 

Tableau 4 

Livraisona - Soit is quantité de sucre mise en marché au 
nivesu de is consonsnation. Pour obtenjr Ic chiffre des livrai-
sons nettes, ii faut soustraire de la quancité le volume 
dAclaré ao posce "Sucre raffinA achecé pour transfocmation 
ultdrieure" do tableau I. 

Las sucres liquides sont ddclarAs suivant le poids 
d'extrait solide. 

Note: Any queries relevent to this survey should be 
directed to: 

Meat, Dairy, Grain Mills and Beverages Unit, 
Manufacturing and Primary Industries Division. 
Statistics Canada, Ottawa KIA (Yr6.  

Nota: Veuili.cz adreeser touts demande au sujet de Ia prdsente 
enquéte 	la: 

Sous-section de Is viande, de l'tndustrie laitilre, des 
minoteries et des boissons; Division des induatrjes 
manufacturtlres et primaires. 
Statistique Canada, Ottawa K1A 016. 

- 
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i -.ion des industries manufacturires et primairea 

February - 1978 - Fdvrier 
5-3305-7 81 

Published by Authority of the Minister of Industry, Trade and Commerce 	 Publication autorisée par le ministre de l'Industrie et du Commerce 
Statistics Canada should be credited when republishing all or any part of this document 	 Reproduction autorisde sous reserve dindication de Is source Stalistique Canada 



-2- 

TABLE 1. Acquisitions - December 

TABLEAU 1. Acquisitions - Décembre 

Cane - Canne 

pounds metric 
'000 tonnes 

livres métriques 

257,595 116 843 

Refined sugar purchased for further processing - Sucre raffiné 
49 22 

Raw sugar 	(landings) - Sucre brut 	(arrivages) 	....................... 

Refined sugar purchased for resale - Sucre raffiné acheté pour 
6 , 868  2 208 Is 	revente 	come 	tel 	............................................... 

Year-to-date - Total cumulatif 

acheté 	pour 	gtre 	conditionné 	.......................................... 

2,296,170 1 041 526 

Refined sugar purchased for further processing - Sucre raffiné 

	

Raw sugar 	(landings) - Sucre brut 	(arrivages) 	.................... 

acheté 	pour 	étre 	conditionné 	.................................. 1,701 772 

Refined sugar purchased for resale - Sucre raffiné acheté pour 

.. 

la 	revetite 	come 	tel 	........................................... 91, 44 3 41 478 

TABLE 2. Sugar - Stocks - December 31, 1977 

TABLEAU 2. Sucre - Stocks -31 décembre 1 

Open 
Description 	 - 

D'ouvrture 

	

pounds 	metric 

	

1 000 	tonnes 

	

livres 	métriques 

	

Raw sugar - Sucre brut ...........................................446,857 	202 691 

Refined sugar; from raw sugar imported - Sucre raffiné; de sucre 

	

brut importé ...................................................139,766 	63 397 

Refined sugar; from Canadian sugar beets - Sucre raffiné; dC 

betteraves 	sucre canadiennes .................................200,215 	90 816 

Be..L - rLL.rav 

pounds metric 
1 000 toflnes 

livres métriques 

4,586 
	

2 080 

	

16,261 
	

7 376 

	

36,595 
	

16 599 

-- . 

De fermeture 
pounds metric 

1 000 	tond'es 
ilvres 	métriques 

	

531,563 	241 113 

	

146,237 	66 332 

	

255,022 	115 676 

TABLE 3. Production - December 1977 

TABLEAU 3. Production - Décembre 1977 

Refined from - RaffiflB de 

December 
1977 

Décembre 

Year-to-date 
- 

Total c'•'nulat&f 
pounds metric pounds metric 

1 000 tonnes 1 000 tonnes 
livres raétriques livres métriques 

Raw sugar, 	imported - Sucre brut 	importé 	........................ 168,380 76 376 2,231,001 1 	011 9h 

Sugar beets, Canadian - Betteraves A aucre canadiennea 76,756 

.. 

34 816 313,816 142 34 

Total 	.......................................................... 245,136 111 	192 2,544,817 1 	154 	31 



. 	 TABLE 4. Shipments 

TA81.EAU 4. Livraison 

1 	December - 1977 - D4cembre 

Canadian 	 tape 

Canadiennes 	 Exports 
metric 

	

000 
	

tosses 
	

'000 
	

ruffles 

	

livrea 	sétriques 
	

iterea 	aPt riques 

Raw sugar, cane - Suere brut, canne 	. 2,974 I 349 
Its. sugar, beat - Sucro brut, betteraves - - 

2,974  I 349 

Refined nugar; from imported raw sugar - 

Total 	.................................. 

Sucre raffin8, d.c lucre brut ismport8: 

White sugar packaged - Sucre bl.snc 
espaquetd 
Under 20 kilograms - Ifoins do 20 

31,241 14 	189 kilogramsen 	........................ 
20 kilograms and over - 20 kilo- 

gramecs 	at 	plma 	. .................. 	. 34,943 15 851 
Bulk - 	Is 	vrac 	....................... 15,860 7 	194 

82,086 37 238 Total 	.............................. 

Soft sugar packaged - Sucre mou cops- 
quetk: 
Under 20 kIlograms - Hems do 20 

Sllograeme 	... ...... . ............. 9,035 4 098 
20 kIlograms and over - 20 kilo- 

gramecs ut 	plus 	.................... 2,657 1 203 

Total 	............................. 11,692 3 303 

1Lcg sugar packaged - Sucre I glacer 
nlpa,uetd: 
od,r 20 kIlograms - 1101am do 20 

4,087 1 854 1c.rimme 	........................ 

grams and over - 20 kilo- 
cc 	plus 	................. ... 4,872 2 210 

8,959 4 064 

I .qIrkJ 	.ugar; 	sucrose, 	Invert 	and 
syrup; - Sucre [inside; naccharose, 
Inverti 	at 	drops 	................... 31,004 14 063 

Refined augur from Imported raw 
sugar - Total - Surre raffink, do 

133,741 60 664 

Refined sugar; 	from Canadian sugar 

.. 

beets - S,,cra raffLed. 66 betreraveu 8 
smicre cunadiennns 

White sugar packaged - Sucre blanc 

suer, 	brut 	Import'S 	................. 

anpaqurt'S 
Under 20 kilograms - 4inlnn do 20 

3,661 2 568 
20 kilograms and over - 20 kilo- 

3 371 

kiiograisasea 	........................ . 

am Bulk - 	En 	vr 	....................... 5.130 

. 

8,223 

2 327 
gr.os 	at 	plus 	.................... 7.432 

Total 	............................. 8 266 

Soft sugar pa. kaged - Sucre lou  empa- 
quett, ; 
Under 20 kIlograms - PIofns do 20 

- - 

20 kilograms and over - 20 kilo- 

. 

- - 

Total 	.......... . .................. - - 

Icing sugar packaged - Sucre 8 glacer 
empaquetf: 
Under 20 kilograms - Koins do 20 

904 410 

kllogromnea 	........................ .... 

20 kIlograms and over - 20 kilo- 

graes 	CL 	plus 	.................... .... 

366 166 

Tot1 	........... . .... . ............ 

..... 

1,270 576 

kilogr.mses 	........................ .... 

,,id sugar; sucrose, 	Inner and 

grameva 	CL 	Ins 	.................... .... 

.vrups - Sucre liquide; 	uaccharose, 
2,456 1 	114 neerti 	et 	.lropn 	..... ........... .... . 

.ttned augar from Canadian sugar 

.. 

lootS - Total - Sucre rafflmsP, de 
hetterovem 8 00cr. cor,ndienrles ..., 21,949 9 956 

Year-to-date 

Totall iulatif 
Canadian 	 Expert 

Canadiennas 	 Expo'eationm 
poundS 	metrIc 	poundS 	metrIc 
'000 	tonnes 	'000 	conned 

Iivres 	n8trlquea 	llvras 	mPtriques 

	

27.433 	12 443 	- 	 - 
419 	190 	- 	 - 

	

27,452 	12 633 	- 	 - 

404.641 
j 

183 $42 40,865 1  18 536 

518.863 235 352 153,900 69 808 
297,766 135 065 42,179 19 	133 

1,221,270 $53 9591 236,9441 101 477 

73.411 33 298 181 335 

40,468 18 537 21,030 9 539 

114,279 51 835 21,811 9 894 

25,962 II 	7761 829 376 

61,213 27 766 10,631 4 822 

87.175 39 542 11, 4 401 S 198 

453,193 205 5651 57,621 26 136 

1,875,917 830 901 327,8361 148 705 

93,865 43 484 - - 

87.024 39 413  
80,147 36 354 - - 

263,036 119 	311 - - 

6,280 2 849 - - 

4,622 2 096 - - 

10,902 4 945 - - 

30,233 13 	714  

304,171 137 970 - I 	- 

	

6,667 	3 024 

	

10,212 	4 632 

	

6,135 	2 743 

	

23,014 	10 439 

	

185 	 8.4 

	

3.435 	1 538 

	

3.620 	I 642 

	

181 	 82 

	

1.803 	818 

	

1,984 	900 

	

3,298 	I 496 

	

31,916 	14 477 



8 541 	128,815 

8 441 	120,104 

10 802 	142,020 

9 521 	145,619 

7 584 	160,138 

10 596 	194,955 

13 200 	171,958 

8 941 	167,389 

9 629 185,605 

9 081 	154,466 

8 967 	155,828 

8 879 	135,324 

114 182 1,862,221 

58 429 

54 478 

64 419 

66 052 

72 637 

88 430 

77 999 

75 927 

84 189 

70 064 

70 682 

61 382 

844 688 

14,779 

10,885 

8,010 

9,801 

6,453 

5,386 

4,145 

12,700 

14,053 

23,042 

13,768 

19,519 

142,541 

6 704 
	

162,421 

4 938 
	

149,59' 

3 632 
	

173,84 

4 445 
	

176,41( 

2 927 
	

183,31( 

2 443 
	

223,701 

1 880 
	

205,20 

5 761 
	

199,801 

6 374 
	

220,88 

10 452 
	

197 ,52 

6 245 
	

l89,36 

8 853 
	

174,411 

64 654 2,256,49: 

73 674 

67 857 

78 853 

80 018 

83 148 

101 469 

93 079 

90 

1OC 

85 894 

79 114 

1 023 524 
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TABLE 5. Shipments of Refined Sugar, Reported by Sugar (Sucrose) Processors 1976 and 19 

TABLEAU 5. Livralsona de sucre raffiné, rapporté par lee conditionneurs de aucre (sacchrose) 1 

Beet sugar 

Sucre de betteraves 

Domestic 

Au pays 

pounds I metric 
1 000 	tonnes 

llvres 	métrlques  

Domestic 

Au pays 

pounds 	metric 
1 000 	tofloes 

livres Im6triques 

Cane sugar 

Sucre de cane 

Export 

Exportations 

	

pounds 	metric 

	

000 	tonnes 

	

llvres 	métriques 

Total 

pounds I metric 
1 000 	tonnes 

livres 	métriques 

1976 

January - Janvier .......................18,830 

February - Fêvrier ......................18,610 

March - Mars ............................23,815 

April - Avril ...........................20,990 

May - Mat ................................16,719 

June - Juin ............................ ..23,360 

July - Juillet ..........................29,102 

August - AoOt ...........................19,712 

September - Septembre ...................21,228 

October - Octobre .......................20,021 

November - Novembre .....................19,769 

December - Décembre .....................19,575 

Total .................................251,731 

1977 

January - Janvier ...................... 

February - Février ..................... 

March - Mars ........................... 

April - Avril .......................... 

May -  Mat .............................. 

June - Juin ............................ 

July - Juillet ......................... 

August -  AoQt .......................... 

September - Septembre .................. 

October 	Octobre ...................... 

November - Novembre .................... 

December - Décembre .................... 

Total ................................  

19,215 

17,820 

24,903 

21,152 

21,624 

26,881 

37,935 

40,910 

26,143 

19,835 

25,804 

21,949 

304,171 

8 716 I 127,623 

8 083 	134,868 

11 296 	161,331 

9 594 	144,454 

9 808 	168,064 

12 193 	195,413 

17 207 	144,108 

18 557 	172,220 

U 858 183,528 

8 997 	153,809 

II 705 	156,158 

9 956 	133,741 

137 970 ,875,917 

57 889 	9,813 

61 175 	20,996 

73 179 	15,938 

65 523 	15,779 

76 233 	16,648 

88 638 	30,934 

65 366 	16,140 

78 118 	28,345 

83 246 	56,734 

69 766 	42,535 

71 104 	42,058 

60 664 	31,916 

850 901 	327,836 

4 451 
	

156,651 

9 523 	173,684 

7 230 	202,172 

7 158 	181,385 

7 552 	206,336 

14 031 	253,228 

7 321 	198,453 

12 857 	241,475 

25 734 	266,405 

19 294 	216,179 

19 077 	224,620 

16 477 	187,606 

148 705 12,508.194 

71056 

78 781 

91 705 

82 275 

93 593 

114 862 

89 894 

109 532 

120 838 

98 057 

101 88( 

8 

1 	13' 



-5- 

List of Reporting Firms 

Lilste des firmes déclarantes 

Name 
	 Plant Location 

Mom 
	 Localisation de l'usine 

Atlantic Sugar Ltd . .............................................................................. St. John 

Quebec 

Cartier Sugar Ltd . ............................................................................... yule St-Pierre 

House of Paris Pate Ltd. • The ....................................................................Montréal 

Nuloinoline Limited (Division of Grandma Holasses Ltd.) ...........................................Montréal 

Quebec Sugar Refinery ............................................................................Rouville 

RedpathSugars Ltd . 	.............................................................................. Montréal 

St. Lawrence Sugar Ltd . .......................................................................... Montréal 

ontario 

•.....................................................................................Cha tham 
Toronto 

SL. Lawrence Sugar Ltd . .......................................................................... Toronto 

West Cane Sugar Ltd . ............................................................................. Oshawa 

Manitoba 

British Columbia Sugar Refining Co. Limited, The (Manitoba Sugar Company) ............. . .......... Winnipeg 

Alberta 

British Columbia Sugar Refining Co. Limited, The (Canadian Sugar Factories Company) ..............Picture Butte 
Raymond 
Taber 

British Columbia - Colombie-Britannigue 

British Columbia Sugar Refining Co. Limited, The .................................................Vancouver 
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